

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JORGE GARCIA, :
 :
 Petitioner, :
 :
 vs. : Case No. SC03-1677
 :
 STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 :
 Respondent. :
 :
 _____ :

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

CAROL J. Y. WILSON
Assistant Public Defender
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0368512

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(863) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE EXISTED TO SUSTAIN THE DRUG POSSESSION CHARGE?	
ISSUE II. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING THE TRIAL COURT'S FAILURE TO INSTRUCT THE JURY REGARDING THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENT OF GUILTY KNOWLEDGE WAS FUNDAMENTAL ERROR?	8
ISSUE III. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON THE PRESUMPTION OF KNOWLEDGE OF THE PRESENCE OF THE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FROM THE EXCLUSIVE POSSESSION OF IT?	11
CEDRTIFICATION OF FONT SIZE	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Barnes v. State</u> , 852 So. 2d 231 (Fla. 2003)	9
<u>Barnes v. State</u> , 2004 WL 61239, 29 Fla. L. Weekly D238 (Fla. 1st DCA, filed January 14, 2004)	9-10
<u>Cardenas v. State</u> , 2004 WL 351171, at 4. 29 Fla. L. Weekly S90 (Feb. 26, 2004)	8-9
<u>Cardwell v. Lewis</u> , 417 U.S. 583 (1974)	2
<u>Chicone v. State</u> , 684 So.2d 736. 741 (Fla. 1996)	1, 2
<u>Delva v. State</u> , 575 So.2d 643 (Fla. 1991)	3, 8-9
<u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970)	2, 6
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 712 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1998)	3
<u>Maryland v. Pringle</u> , 124 S.Ct. 795 (2003)	6
<u>Medlin v. State</u> , 273 So.2d 394 (Fla. 1973)	11-13
<u>Reed v. State</u> , 837 So.2d 366 (Fla. 2002)	8-9
<u>Staples v. United States</u> , 511 U.S. 600 (1994)	7
<u>State v. Cohen</u> , 568 So.2d 49 (Fla. 1990)	2, 6
<u>State v. Giorgetti</u> , SC02-1812, filed March 4, 2004.	1, 7
<u>Wright v. State</u> , 442 So.2d 1058, 1060 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	2
